
Duval County State Roads Traffic Counts - 2015
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74 .1 mile n of Brandy Branch  Dr US 301 (SR 200) 8,500 7,800 8,6009,600 9,400 7,600 7,400 7,800 7,400

e of Normandy Blvd (SR 228)103rd St (SR 134) 6,400

0.01 miles w of Roosevelt Blvd (US 17/SR 15)103rd St (SR 134) 21,500 20,50022,500 20,000

200' e of Wesconnett Rd103rd St (SR 134) 23,500 22,000 22,00023,500 22,000

165 .01 mile e of Chaffee Rd103rd St (SR 134) 12,700 12,900 12,60011,800 12,200 12,200 11,600 12,500 10,400

164 .2 miles e of Old Middleburg Rd103rd St (SR 134) 39,500 37,000 36,00038,500 37,500 40,500 39,500 37,000 34,500

163 w of Firestone Rd103rd St (SR 134) 47,000 47,000 45,50048,000 47,500 51,500 47,500 44,500 45,500

166 e of New World Ave103rd St (SR 134) 5,800 5,7005,600 5,500 6,300 6,000 5,500 5,600

162 e of I-295103rd St (SR 134) 35,500 34,000 34,00039,000 37,000 39,000 35,000 34,000

161 w of Blanding Blvd (SR 21)103rd St (SR134) 30,500 28,000 27,50031,000 29,500 31,000 31,500 27,000

.1 miles w of Blanding Blvd (SR 21)118th St 1,7001,700 1,700

W of 3rd St (HPMS)12th Ave S 500450 450

.1 mile w of 3rd St13th Ave 950 3,000

1700 .1 mile e of Roberts Dr16th Ave S 1,7001,700 1,700

2400 w of 5th St. (HPMS)16th Ave S 2,7002,500 2,400

.1 miles s of 8th Ave S1st St 2,7003,100 2,700

w of Tallyrand (SIS)21st St. 3,800 3,500 3,80010,500 9,600 5,000 3,700 3,300 5,200

.1 mile w of Moncrief Rd45th St 5,5005,500 5,600

.1 mile e of Penman Rd4th Ave N 850850 850

E of 10th St S (HPMS)5th Ave 200170 250

13700 200' w of Boulevard St8th St 13,70014,900 13,900 13,000

E of Rd Roy Baker St8th St (SR 114) 17,60018,500 18,200

677 200' e of Venus St8th St (SR 114) 19,40022,000 20,600 18,900
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832 150' e of Pearl St8th St (SR 114) 9,500 8,900

7056 MLK Pkwy to Liberty St.8th St (SR 114) 6,761 7,0057,504 8,269 8,177 7,448

7057 e of Main St8th St (SR 114) 6,866

200' w of Boulevard Ave8th St (SR 114) 12,70013,000 13,000

7381 e of Ionia St.8th St. (SR 114) 6,7616,522

230 Acosta BridgeAcosta Bridge (SR 13) 24,500 29,000 30,50034,000 29,000 27,000 28,500 28,500 30,000

680 100' w of Newnan StAdams St (SR 228) 4,600 5,000 5,2006,700 6,000 4,900 5,600 5,700 5,600

7064 e of Pearl St (I-95 to Main Street)Adams St (SR 228) 6,2705,752 5,471 5,103 6,647 6,657

w of Julia St.  (SIS)Adams St. 5,300 5,200 6,2004,900 6,200 5,400 5,300 6,900

114 At Little Cedar Creek BridgeAirport Rd (SR 102) 16,700 14,600 15,30016,800 15,400 17,900

e of Spearing StAlt US 90 46,500 52,000

s of I-10Alt. US 17 45,500 53,000

.1 mile n of New Berlin Dr.Alta Dr 2,5002,500 2,500

.1 mi e of SR 23 (HPMS)Argyle Forest Blvd 27,500

e of Arlingwood AveArlington Expressway 52,00045,000 59,500

200' e of Southside Blvd (SR 115)Arlington Expressway (SR 29,500 33,000

358 e of Townsend BlvdArlington Expwy (SR 10A) 56,000 45,500 51,00057,000 51,000 53,000 56,000 51,000 58,000

360 e of SR 115Arlington Expwy (SR 10A) 27,50026,000 31,500 33,000

672 Btwn Arlingwood Ave and Mill Creek RdArlington Expwy (SR 10A) 55,00058,000 51,500 54,000

357 1,000' e of Arlington RdArlington Expwy (SR 10A) 53,000 46,500 50,50052,000 49,500 49,500 48,500 53,500

356 .3 miles e of University BlvdArlington Expwy (SR 10A) 52,000 41,500 42,00049,000 50,000 49,500 42,000 48,000

353 400' n of Arlington ExpwyArlington Rd 15,600 15,000 15,30016,500 15,800 16,400 16,700 17,000 16,700

352 University Blvd to Rogero Rd (HPMS)Arlington Rd 4,900 4,7006,500 5,700 5,462 5,600 5,000 5,400
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.1 mile s of Atlantic BlvdArt Museum Rd 6,7006,400 6,800

.1 miles w of Liberty StAshley St 550550 550

w of St. Johns Bluff RdAtlantic Blvd (SR 10) 51,50051,500 57,500

175' w of 3rd St.Atlantic Blvd (SR 10) 24,000 26,500 25,00025,500 25,000

100' w of Traymore RdAtlantic Blvd (SR 10) 45,782 48,732 42,054 43,000

e of SR A1AAtlantic Blvd (SR 10) 35,50036,000 36,500

853 w of Lee RdAtlantic Blvd (SR 10) 53,000 48,500 51,50050,000 51,000 49,000 52,500 51,500

322 w of Intracoastal WaterwayAtlantic Blvd (SR 10) 45,500 48,000 47,00050,500 47,000 43,500 45,500 46,500

318 700' w of Southside BlvdAtlantic Blvd (SR 10) 33,000 31,500 31,00041,000 38,500 31,500 31,500 34,000 33,000

315 500' w of University BlvdAtlantic Blvd (SR 10) 30,500 29,500 30,50050,000 34,000 37,500 29,000 37,000 32,500

316 500' e of University BlvdAtlantic Blvd (SR 10) 29,000 28,000 27,50043,000 31,500 30,500 30,000 29,500

814 300' w of San Pablo RdAtlantic Blvd (SR 10) 52,000 51,500 52,50053,000 53,500 47,500 49,500 52,000 52,000

320 100' w of St. Johns Bluff RdAtlantic Blvd (SR 10) 56,500 50,500 51,50057,500 55,500 48,000 53,500 51,500 57,500

321 .8 miles e of St. Johns Bluff RdAtlantic Blvd (SR 10) 57,500 52,000 55,50064,000 61,000 56,500 55,500 54,500 61,000

319 .2 miles e of Southside BlvdAtlantic Blvd (SR 10) 29,000 30,500 28,50038,000 32,500 30,000 29,500 30,,000 31,000

655 w of White AveAtlantic Blvd (SR 10) 51,000 45,509

317 300' w of Arlington RdAtlantic Blvd (SR10) 28,000 26,500 27,00040,500 40,000 27,000 32,000 28,500

314 .16 miles e of Beach BlvdAtlantic Blvd (SR10) 26,500 24,500 25,00032,000 26,000 24,500 27,000 26,000

100' w of Traymore RdAtlantic Blvd(SR 10) 42,05448,035

.1 mile w of Jefferson StBay St 6,0006,000 6,100

675 100' w of Ocean StBay St (SR 228) 9,356 6,20013,000 10,500 10,000 10,000 6,300

128 100'  w of Clay StreetBay St (SR 228) 8,100 8,700 8,100 8,100

286 .1 miles w of SR 115 (Southside Blvd)Baymeadows Rd  (SR 152) 26,000 24,500 25,50027,000 26,000 25,000 27,000 26,000 25,500
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868 w of I-295 (SR 9A)Baymeadows Rd (SR 152) 28,000 27,000 28,00026,000 28,000 28,500 25,500 29,000 28,500

0.1 miles e of Philips Highway (US 1/SR 5)Baymeadows Rd (SR 152) 27,000 28,500 30,00030,000 30,500

e of Craven RdBaymeadows Rd (SR 152) 19,30020,000 21,000

281 300' w of Regina RdBaymeadows Rd (SR 152) 20,00021,500 20,000 20,000 21,000

282 300' w of Philips Hwy (SR 5)Baymeadows Rd (SR 152) 33,500 36,000 37,00038,500 38,500 37,500 38,000 37,000 36,500

833 200' e of Southside BlvdBaymeadows Rd (SR 152) 29,000 28,000 31,50029,500 30,000 28,000 29,000 29,500 32,000

284 100' w of I-95Baymeadows Rd (SR 152) 43,500 45,500 45,00046,500 50,500 45,500 45,000 48,000 49,000

285 100' e of I-95Baymeadows Rd (SR 152) 43,000 45,500 49,50049,500 52,500 47,500 48,000 47,500 48,500

283 .1 miles e of SR 5 (Philips Hwy)Baymeadows Rd (SR 152) 27,000 28,500 30,00031,500 32,500 30,500 30,500 30,000 30,500

I-95 to Gate ParkwayBaymeadows Rd E 5,8445,564

304 300' e of University BlvdBeach Blvd  (SR 212) 28,500 27,50031,000 31,000 31,500 32,000 28,500 29,000

309 .02 miles e of St. Johns Bluff RdBeach Blvd  (SR 212) 52,50052,500 55,500 51,500

869 e of Lighthouse LaneBeach Blvd ( SR 212/US 90 34,549 34,000

w of 10th Street, Jacksonville BeachBeach Blvd (SR 212) 27,500 30,000 30,00030,000 31,000

.1 mile e of Hopson RdBeach Blvd (SR 212) 38,895 39,71139,301 40,993

400' e of University Blvd (S 109)Beach Blvd (SR 212) 29,000 28,500 27,500 29,000

312 At west end of San Pablo BridgeBeach Blvd (SR 212) 37,000 37,50033,000 35,500 35,000 34,500 38,000 39,000

311 .02 miles w of San Pablo RdBeach Blvd (SR 212) 42,000 44,500 43,50036,500 43,000  42,500 41,500 43,000 45,000

306 .02 miles w of Southside Blvd (SR 115)Beach Blvd (SR 212) 59,000 56,50067,000 62,500 58,500 58,500 56,500 62,500

308 .03 miles w of St. Johns Bluff RdBeach Blvd (SR 212) 53,000 52,5000 49,50057,000 53,500 51,500 50,000 52,500 53,000

815 .1 mile e of Kernan RdBeach Blvd (SR 212) 41,000 45,000 45,50042,500 45,500 49,500 46,500 46,500 48,500

310 .1 miles e of Huffman RdBeach Blvd (SR 212) 45,500 47,000 48,50043,000 48,000 50,500 48,000 51,500

305 100' w of East RoadBeach Blvd (SR 212) 27,500 26,00031,000 31,000 30,000 30,000 27,000 27,500
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303 250' w of University BlvdBeach Blvd (SR 212) 29,000 28,500 27,00032,000 30,500 30,000 28,000 28,500

307 50' e of Southside Blvd (SR 115)Beach Blvd (SR 212) 51,000 56,00058,500 56,000 53,000 52,500 52,500

302 300' se of Atlantic Blvd (SR 10)Beach Blvd (SR 212) 21,400 19,00025,000 23,500 23,500 23,000 21,300 18,400

.1 mile e of SR A1ABeach Blvd (SR 212) 4,700 5,3005,100 5,500

100' w of South Shores BlvdBeach Blvd (SR 212) 28,50034,000 28,500

300' se of Atlantic Blvd (SR 10)Beach Blvd (SR 212) 23,500 21,400 19,00021,300 18,400

w of Beachwood BlvdBeach Blvd (SR 212) 58,500 57,500 57,00055,500 55,500

e of SR 115Beach Blvd (SR 212) 52,500 56,500

.1 mile w of SR A1ABeach Blvd (SR 212) 24,000 23,500 23,00023,000 23,000

.1 mile w of San Jose Blvd (SR 13)Beauclerc Rd 7,5007,600 7,600

38 300' w of Lane AveBeaver St  (SR 10 / US 90) 6,900 7,100 6,2007,700 7,400 6,100 7,700 7,000

691 100' w of McDuff AveBeaver St  (SR 10 / US 90) 10,900 13,500 11,60014,000 14,600 11,400 12,600 12,800

39 300' w of Edgewood AveBeaver St (SR 10 / US 90) 7,300 7,0008,700 8,600 7,100 8,000 7,800

683 200' e of Lima St in BaldwinBeaver St (SR 10 / US 90) 10,700 10,00011,000 11,200 11,200 10,300 9,500

846 300' w of Yellow Water RdBeaver St (SR 10 / US 90) 5,300 6,0006,000 5,900 6,000 5,600

696 400' e of JCT with SR 200 in BaldwinBeaver St (SR 10 / US 90) 5,6005,900 6,100 6,100 5,600

46 100' e of Jefferson StBeaver St (SR 10 / US 90) 4,900 6,100 6,2006,900 6,700 6,200 6,100 6,500 6,600

47 100' w of Main StBeaver St (SR 10 / US 90) 5,000 5,6005,300 5,200 4,600 5,000 4,700

40 100' w of Melson AveBeaver St (SR 10 / US 90) 10,700 11,600 11,10013,200 13,700 11,400 13,000 11,800

42 200' e of Baker StBeaver St (SR 10 / US 90) 7,100 17,400 16,70018,900 20,300 15,800 18,700 18,900

37 100' w of Picketville RdBeaver St (SR 10 / US 90) 8,700 8,500 7,6009,500 8,800 7,200 9,500 8,600

41 200' w of Canal StBeaver St (SR 10 / US 90) 15,000 13,90015,400 16,500 13,700 17,400 15,600

43 500' e of Viaduct w of Tyler StBeaver St (SR 10 / US 90) 14,000 14,500 14,00020,500 15,600 16,000 16,000 15,800
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684 .2 miles e of Yellow Water RdBeaver St (SR 10 / US 90) 5,500 5,900 5,1005,500 5,600 4,900 5,300 5,000

36 1 mile e of Chaffee Rd (CR 115)Beaver St (SR 10 / US 90) 6,9008,900 8,100 8,500 8,800 7,500

35 300' w of Chaffee RdBeaver St (SR 10 / US 90) 9,700 9,900 9,90011,000 11,500 11,500 12,000 8,900

28 e of Railroad Ave.Beaver St (SR 10 / US 90) 6,000 6,1005,900 5,900 5,300 5,800

885 e of Main StBeaver St (SR 10 / US 90) 3,900 3,900 3,6004,600 4,000 4,200 3,900 3,800 4,200

w of Railroad AveBeaver St (SR 10) 6,1005,600 6,400

w of Edgewood AveBeaver St (SR 10) 7,0007,700 7,800

100' w of Melson AveBeaver St (SR 10) 11,10012,200 11,800

400' w of Tyler StBeaver St (SR 10) 14,00014,500 15,800

300' w of Lane AveBeaver St (SR 10) 6,2007,200 7,000

300' w of Yellow Water RdBeaver St (SR 10) 6,0005,300 5,600

w of Canal StBeaver St (SR 10) 13,90014,500 15,600

e of US 301Beaver St (SR 10) 5,500 5,600

100' w of Main StBeaver St (SR 10) 4,6004,800 4,700

840 50' w of Lee StBeaver St (SR 10/ US 90) 7,400 8,600 8,40010,200 10,300 9,500 9,200 9,300 9,800

2 miles e of Chaffee Rd (CR 115C)Beaver St (SR 10/US 90) 6,9007,300 7,500

100' w of Picketville Rd)Beaver St (SR 10/US 90) 7,6008,400 8,600

200' e of Lima St. (Baldwin)Beaver St (SR 10/US 90) 10,00010,200 9,500

200' E of JCT SR 10 & 200 to N in BaldwinBeaver St (US 90 / SR 10) 6,000 5,6006,900 6,100 5,600

200' e of junction of Beaver St and US 301/SR 2Beaver St (US 90/SR 10) 6,600 6,000 5,600 5,600

200' e of Lima St (Baldwin)Beaver St (US 90/SR 10) 11,300 10,700 10,000 9,500

.2 miles e of Yellow Water Rd.Beaver St (US 90/SR 10) 5,700 5,300 5,100

w of Edgewood Ave (SR 111)Beaver St. (SR 10) 6,900 7,300 7,000 7,800
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.1 mile s of Bowden RdBelfort Rd 15,50015,500 15,500

866 s of Mary StBelmonte Ave. (SR 5) 3,3003,100 2,900 2,800 3,200

171 200' n of 103rd StBlanding Blvd (SR 21) 26,000 27,000 25,50028,500 27,000 28,500 29,500 26,500 25,000

173 400' n of Collins RdBlanding Blvd (SR 21) 37,500 37,500 38,00039,000 38,500 34,500 37,500 36,500 39,500

@ bridge Clay Co LineBlanding Blvd (SR 21) 81,50081,500 82,500

s end of Cedar River BridgeBlanding Blvd (SR 21) 34,95235,766

172 300' s of Wesconnett BlvdBlanding Blvd (SR 21) 29,000 29,000 29,50030,500 30,000 29,000 31,000 31,000 30,500

819 100' n of Park StBlanding Blvd (SR 21) 24,000 22,00026,000 25,000 26,000 25,500 23500 22,500

168 150' n of Lexington AveBlanding Blvd (SR 21) 22,000 23,000 22,00025,500 24,000 25,000 25,000 22,500 24,500

174 at bridge Clay County lineBlanding Blvd (SR 21) 78,500 77,000 81,50080,000 83,000 86,000 82,000 82,000

170 350' n of Wesconnett BlvdBlanding Blvd (SR 21) 34,500 32,000 30,00035,500 32,000 34,000 34,500 33,000 29,500

169 At s end of Cedar River BridgeBlanding Blvd (SR 21) 36,452 36,11636,938 36,162 35,752 37,081 35,464

1 mi s of Golfair BlvdBoulevard St 3,000

.1 mile s e of Richard StBowden Rd 22,00022,000 22,000

.1 miles w of Belfort RdBowden Rd 4,8004,800 4,900

.1 mile e of SR 109Bowden Rd 21,00021,000 21,500

.1 mile e of Spring Park Rd.Bowden Rd 20,90019,500 21,000

n of Dunn AveBraddock Rd 1,500

s of US 90 (HPMS)Brandy Branch Rd 550600 600

s of 103rd St (SR 134)Brannan Field Chaffee Rd ( 16,900 18,400 20,00019,900 21,000

85 100' n of Basswood Ave.Brentwood Ave (SR 117) 15,500 16,900 14,70017,100 18,200 15,900 14,500 14,800 15,200

7402 Golfair Rd to Basswood AveBrentwood Ave (SR 117) 15,610 15,946 16,52120,280 17,387 15,309 14,876 15,490 16,115

84 200' s of Woodbine StBrentwood Ave (SR 117) 16,90017,000 18,200 15,500 14,700 17,100 17,500
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.1 miles e of Lem Turner RdBroward Rd 6,4006,400 6,500

w of I-95Broward Rd Extension 5,0004,900 5,800

232 .6 miles nw of SR 13Buckman Bridge (I-295/SR 116,500 125,500129,000 125,000 121,500

.1 mile n of US 90Bulls Bay Highway 4,9004,900  4,800

.1 miles n of Commonwealth AveBulls Bay Highway 3,5003,500 3,600

.1 mile e of Main (SR 5)Busch Dr (CR 163) 3,5003,500 3,400

103 200' e of I-95Busch Drive (SR 104) 15,40020,500 17,400 13,100 15,300 15,000

105 300' n of Heckscher DriveBusch Drive (SR 104) 2,600 2,700

104 .1 miles e of Main StBusch Drive (SR 104, SR 1 3,600 3,5004,900 3,800 3,700 3,400

.1 mile s of Dunn AveCampus Blvd 3,1003,100 3,100

.1 mile s of Moncrief RdCanal St 4,3004,300 4,300

.1 mile w of Lem Turner RdCapper Rd 7,6007,600 7,700

175 150' n of I-10Cassat Ave  (SR 111) 22,500 23,000 21,50026,000 26,500 26,500 23,500 22,500 24,000

176 150' s of SR 228 (Normandy Blvd)Cassat Ave (SR 111) 22,500 23,50026,500 23,500 25,000 23,500 24,000

177 200' s of Park StCassat Ave (SR 111) 19,300 16,800 15,80020,200 17,500 17,600

646 300' n of  SR 21 (Blanding Blvd)Cassat Ave (SR 111) 8,6009,500 8,500

I-10 to Normandy BlvdCassat Ave (SR 111) 22,573 23,228 24,22024,426 24,000

7378 s of I-10Cassat Ave. (SR 111) 22,57327,918 27,123 25,252 21,747 25,745

.1 mile s of Timuquana RdCatoma St 3,400 3,500

884 n of 103rd StreetCecil Commerce Parkway 15,500 13,500 13,700

883 s of 103rd StreetCecil Commerce Parkway ( 18,40016,600 15,700 15,300 17,000 21,000

.5 miles n of  103rd St (SR 134)Cecil Commerce Prky (SR 5,100 5,500 6,4005,800 13,700

.5 miles n of Normandy Blvd (SR 228)Cecil Commerce Prky (SR 5,600 5,500 6,2005,900 9,300
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,5 miles n of 103rd St. (SR 134)Cecil Commerce Prky (SR 5,100 5,500 6,40013,000 5,800 13,700

.2 miles n of New World AveCecil Commerce Prky (SR 8,700 8,400 9,4009,100 12,000

.3 miles n of New World Ave. (NB)Cecil Commerce Prky (SR 8,000 8,400 4,5009,100 12,000

.3 miles n of New World Ave (NB)Cecil Commerce Prky (SR 4,5004,400 12,000

s of Ft. Caroline RdlCesery Blvd 3,200 3,9003,600 4,000 3,800 3,800

346 100' s of Arlington ExpwyCesery Blvd (SR 109) 14,200 16,80017,700 17,300 16,100 16,500 15,100

347 100' n of Arlington ExpwyCesery Blvd (SR 109) 14,016 14,200 14,10018,600 16,300 14,600 16,500 14,200

7389 s of Theed StCesery Blvd. 9,839 9,99412,240 10,354

.1 mi n of US 90Chaffee Rd 6,1006,100 6,100

.1 mile s of Normandy BlvdChaffee Rd 10,00010,000 10,000

388 200' s of Beaver StChaffee Rd (CR 115C) 13,100 15,900 17,50020,500 17,600 171,00 16,300 17,000 16,900

652 .6 miles s of I-10Chaffee Rd (CR 115C) 12,709 11,600 12,60017,700 17,300 15,400 5,700 12,300 11,700

.1 mile w of Market StChurch St 800800

.1 mile e of Broward RdClark Rd 1,9003,400 2,000

899 e of New Kings RdClifford Lane 1,100 950 1,0001,200 950 800 1,000 1,100 800

.1 mile e of Post StCollege St 1,700 1,700

841 100' w of Acosta StCollege St (SR 15) 3,700 3,100 4,100 4,100 3,500

137 25' w of Acosta StCollege St (SR 15) 3,100 3,500

842 100' w of Margaret StCollege St (SR 15) 2,5004,600 3,500 3,700 3,700 2,500

7383 .1 mile n of Margaret StCollege St. 2,218 2,741 2,5004,699 4,296 3,255 2,500 2,500

.1 miles w of Blanding BlvdCollins Rd 17,40017,400 17,600

.1 miles e of Jones RdCommonwealth Ave 2,1002,100 2,100

.1 miles n of Sunbeam RdCraven Rd 7,6007,600 6,900
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.1 mile e of Chaffee RdCrystal Springs Rd 5,4005,400 7,500

w of SR 102 (SIS)Dixie Clipper Dr. 12,000 10,500 10,50014,000 14,000 12,000 11,500 11,000 12,500

100 300' w of Biscayne BlvdDunn Ave (SR 104) 18,000 19,300 17,90021,000 20,000 19,700 18,900 34,000 17,400

99 e of SR 115 (Lem Turner Rd)Dunn Ave (SR 104) 16,400 19,200 18,70021,000 20,000 19,200 17,400 19,200 19,300

98 200' w of I-295Dunn Ave (SR 104) 12,300 13,300 12,40012,200 14,800 13,200 13,300 12,900 13,700

97 .1 miles e of SR 15Dunn Ave (SR 104) 8,900 8,400 9,1008,600 10,500 8,600 9,200 9,400 9,400

645 100' w of Lem Turner Rd (SR 115)Dunn Ave (SR 104) 18,600 16,500 16,70019,100 17,900 17,600 17,200 19,300

102 900' w of I-95Dunn Ave (SR 104) 31,500 31,000 31,00030,500 30,500 34,500 32,500 34,000 31,000

644 300' e of I-295 RampsDunn Ave (SR 104) 18,800 19,000 18,60018,900 20,000 19,400 20,300 18,500 19,500

101 .1 miles e of Biscayne BlvdDunn Ave (SR 104) 30,500 31,500 29,50032,000 36,000 32,000 31,500 30,000 28,000

115 1000' w of R/R w of SR 5 (Main St)Duval Rd 7,3006,100 7,500 7,500

.1 mile n of Armsdale RdDuval Rd 5,1005,100 5,200

.1 mile n of Dunn AveDuval Rd 4,0004,000 4,100

.1 mile w of Main St (US 17/SR 5)Duval Rd 7,4007,400 7,500

.1 mile e of Main StDuval Station Rd 8,6008,600 8,700

.1 mile w of Talleyrand AveE Duval St 2,9002,900 2,900

e of Main St (HPMS)Eastport Rd 6,2006,400 6,600

.1 mile n of St Johns AveEdgewood Ave 3,7003,700 3,700

7100 Cassat Ave to Post St.Edgewood Ave (SR 111) 6,543 7,2908,494 7,901 7,817 7,101 6,901 7,344

76 w end of Trout River BridgeEdgewood Ave (SR 111) 9,100 9,400 9,60013,300 11,000 11,100 11,100 10,600 10,000

77 w of Lem Turner Rd (SR 115)Edgewood Ave (SR 111) 15,900 16,500 16,70013,000 12,700 17,500 16,400 17,300 16,100

82 500' n of Beaver St (US 90/SR 10)Edgewood Ave (SR 111) 19,100 22,000 21,50024,500 24,000 23,000 21,500 21,500 22,500

78 w of New Kings Rd. (SR 15)Edgewood Ave (SR 111) 25,500 26,50017,100 18,100 24,000 24,500 27,500
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COUNT 

STATION LOCATION DESCRIPTION
2014 

AADT

2007 

AADT

2009 

AADTROADWAY
2011 

AADT

2012 

AADT

2008 

AADT

2010 

AADT

2013 

AADT

2015 

AADT

80 300' w of New Kings Rd  (SR 15)Edgewood Ave (SR 111) 26,50031,000 28,500 24,000 24,500 27,500

79 300' e of New Kings Rd (SR 15)Edgewood Ave (SR 111) 13,100 14,500 14,30015,100 14,000 15,500 14,200 15,100 15,500

83 .2 miles s of Beaver St (US 90/SR 10)Edgewood Ave (SR 111) 26,000 23,50027,000 28,500 23,000) 25,500 23,000 25,500

7282 Post St to Roosevelt Blvd (SR 17)Edgewood Ave (SR 111) 6,497 9,116 10,43711,846 10,993 10,971 10,781 9,976 10,080

s of Normandy Blvd (SR 228)Edgewood Ave (SR 111) 22,00024,000

0.2 miles s of Beaver St (SR 10)Edgewood Ave (SR 111) 25,500 26,000 23,50023,000 25,500

n of 103rd St (SR 134)Edgewood Ave (SR 111) 9,500

81 300' s of Old Kings RdEdgewood Ave (SR 111) 22,000 20,50024,500 23,500 23,000 21,500 22,500

n of Blanding Blvd (SR 21)Edgewood Ave (SR 111) 8,1009,100 8,400

s of Park StEdgewood Ave (SR 111) 15,80017,900 17,600

7283 Roosevelt Blvd (SR 17) to St. Johns Ave.Edgewood Ave (SR 111) 5,183 5,089 5,1905,786 5,683 5,837 5,655 5,555 5,043

.1 mile n of Normandy BlvdEllis Rd 4,900 4,800

296 100' e of I-95Emerson St (SR 126) 29,000 29,000 31,50035,500 33,500 32,000 32,000 30,000 35,500

293 100' e of San Jose BlvdEmerson St (SR 126) 8,200 8,600 8,8009,200 8,500 8,500 8,800 8,,300 9,700

294 100' w of US 1 (Philips Hwy)Emerson St (SR 126) 16,700 15,900 16,50018,600 17,700 48,400 17,900 16,900 17,600

295 100' e of US 1 (Philips Hwy)Emerson St (SR 126) 25,000 24,000 26,00029,000 27,000 27,500 27,000 25,000 28,000

297 s of Beach BlvdEmerson St Expy 23,50028,500 28,000 23,500 22,000 28,500

.1 mile s of Beach BlvdFairway Lane 2,100 2,100

.1 mile w of New Berlin RdFaye Rd 2,0002,000 2,000

.1 miile e of Eastport RdFaye Rd 2,1002,100 2,100

s of Wilson BlvdFirestone Rd (HPMS) 4,000 4,900 5,3005,300 5,000 5,600 5,000

.1 mile n of Albert StFlorida Ave 1,5001,700 1,500

.1 miles e of Penman RdFlorida Blvd 5,800 5,900 4,9005,900 5,000
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STATION LOCATION DESCRIPTION
2014 

AADT

2007 

AADT

2009 

AADTROADWAY
2011 

AADT

2012 

AADT

2008 

AADT

2010 

AADT

2013 

AADT

2015 

AADT

.1 mile n of Beach BlvdForest Blvd 3,3003,300 3,800

.1 mile w of Riverside AveForest St 8,1008,100 8,300

w of Lee StForsyth St (SIS) 6,400 6,400 6,600 6,800

w of Lee St. (SIS)Forsyth St. (SR 228) 6,400 6,70011,000 11,000 8,900 6,800

.1 mile W of Monument RdFort Caroline Rd 5,0005,000 5,100

.1 mile e of University BlvdFort Caroline Rd 15,00015,000 15,000

.1 mile W of Merrill RdFort Caroline Rd 6,0006,000 6,100

.1 mile s of Herlong RdFouraker Rd 11,00011,000

.1 mile n of Herlong RdFouraker Rd 11,00011,000

231 Fuller Warren Bridge (I-95) 121,000 146,000 150,000187,236 172,000 172,000 121,000 147,000 155,000

668 .1 mile n of Merrill RdGilmore Heights Rd (SR 11 26,500 27,000 25,000 26,000

667 .4 miles n of Regency Sq BlvdGilmore Heights Rd (SR 11 26,000 25,000 26,00027,000 22,500 22,500 26,000

.1 mile n of Atlantic BlvdGirvin Rd. 12,50012,500

.1 mile s of Atlantic BlvdGlynlea Rd 3,8004,100 3,900

73 200' e of Davis StGolfair Blvd (SR 122) 17,100 17,700 15,20019,200 20,000 16,400 16,200 16,500

877 se of Brentwood Ave.Golfair Blvd (SR 122) 8,100 8,200 7,1009,600 9,400 7,800 8,000 7,500 7,400

852 300' w of Main St (SR 5)Golfair Blvd (SR 122) 2,600 2,500 2,3002,800 2,800 2,300 2,400 2,300 2,500

7106 Moncrief Rd to  I-95Golfair Blvd (SR 122) 14,611 15,83319,542 16,731 17,237 15,642

686 150' w of Pearl StGolfair Blvd (SR 122) 5,000 4,700 4,4005,700 6,000 5,300 5,000 4,400 4,700

.1 mile w of Philips HighwayGreenland Rd 17,50017,500 18,500

.1 mile s of Duval StHaines St 4,4004,400 4,400

222 At 17th St OverpassHaines St Expwy (SR 115) 35,000 35,000 37,00043,000 43,000 39,500 40,500 35,000 42,500

223 Btwn 3rd St and 8th StHaines St Expwy (SR 115) 36,500 34,000 34,50037,000 41,000 36,500 34,000 35,000 40,500
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AADT
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AADT
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AADTROADWAY
2011 

AADT

2012 

AADT

2008 

AADT

2010 

AADT

2013 

AADT

2015 

AADT

.1 mile n of US 90Halsema Rd 2,4002,400 2,400

.1 mile n of 103rd StHarlow Blvd 6,3006,300 6,400

228 Hart Bridge (SR 228) 38,000 35,00043,000 42,000 . 39,000 51,500

224 Btwn Duval St & Haines St ConnectorHart Bridge Expy (SR 228) 16,400 19,600 20,50029,500 23,500 22,500 15,200 20,600 23,000

298 Emerson St to Hart ExpyHart Bridge Expy Ramp 10,00011,000 11,500 13,800

300 Btwn Emerson St and University BlvdHart Expwy (SR 228) 18,100 19,600 24,50031,000 26,000 21,000 20,500 19,800 27,500

301 Btwn University Blvd & Beach BlvdHart Expwy (SR 228) 20,300 22,00032,500 22,500 18,800 19,100

299 Btwn Atlantic Blvd and Emerson StHart Expwy (SR 228) 28,500 35,00043,000 36,000 35,000 26,500

200' e of Busch Dr (CR 163)Heckscher Dr (SR 105) 12,600

111 w end of San Carlos Creek BridgeHeckscher Dr (SR 105) 16,200 18,400 18,90016,900 17,200 16,900 15,800 17,600 18,400

660 200' e of Busch Dr (SR 163)Heckscher Dr (SR 105) 9,200 8,400 11,70011,600 12,300 11,900 9,700 11,700 12,600

836 e of I-95 (SR 9)Heckscher Dr (SR 105) 10,4007,600 7,400 8,300 13,300

.5 miles w of I-295Heckscher Dr (SR 105) 11,20011,100 11,800

110 300' e of Dunn Creek BridgeHeckscher Dr (SR 105) 10,500 11,800

698 At west end of Clapboard CreekHeckscher Dr (SR 105) 6,500 8,100 7,0006,500 7,200 6,000 6,400 7,000 7,800

106 Btwn I-95 and Main StHeckscher Dr (SR 105) 10,300 10,40014,500 9,900 8,300 9,400 11,000 13,300

108 e of Main StHeckscher Dr North (SR 10 3,10010,700 13,800 3,200

107 100' e of Main StHeckscher Dr South (SR 10 2,500 2,900 3,1007,400 4,800 2,900 3000 3,200

200' e of Busch Dr (CR 103)Heckscher Drive (SR 105) 11,70011,100

243 150' n of Emerson StHendricks Ave (SR 13) 23,00026,000 25,000 25,500 23,000

694 s of Prudential Dr.Hendricks Ave (SR 13) 9,300 9,200 10,3008,400 8,000 7,900 8,400 9,500 10,100

s of Prudential DrHendricks Ave (SR 13) 9,200 10,3007,900 8,400 9,500 10,100

244 100' s of Alexandria PlaceHendricks Ave (SR 13) 24,000 23,500 .24,50027,500 24,000 24,500 25,000 22,500 27,500
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AADTROADWAY
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AADT
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2010 

AADT

2013 

AADT

2015 

AADT

245 100' s of Lasalle StHendricks Ave (SR 13) 14,100 14,200 14,20012,600 11,900 12,500 13,000 18,700 15,000

661 .1 mile e of SR 228 (Normandy Blvd)Herlong Rd 4,600 4,2003,900 4,300 4,400 4,400 4,500 4,100

134 50' s of Beverly St.Herschel St (SR 211) 11,50013,500 11,500 10,500 11,000 11,000

n of Chauny RdHodges Blvd (HPMS) 25,00024,500 26,000

.1 mile e of Belfort RdHogan Rd 4,500  4,800

.1 mile s of St. Augustine RdHood Landing Rd 7,600 7,700

.1 mile s of Sunbeam RdHood Rd 6,6006,600 8,200

.1 mile w of Lane AveHyde Grove Ave 5,4005,400 5,500

2 Overpass e of BaldwinI-10 (SR  8) 43,70048,745 43,854 44,483 44,967 44,500 50,626

6 w of Lane AveI-10 (SR 8) 99,500 100,000 94,00098,500 94,500 101,500 99,500 89,000 101,000

3.5 mi e of Chaffee Rd.I-10 (SR 8) 58,000 56,500 66,50059,000 50,500 70,500

8 w of Lenox Ave BridgeI-10 (SR 8) 98,000 111,000 107,000104,000 101,500 103,500 97,000 103,500 114,500

689 .5 miles e of Chaffee RdI-10 (SR 8) 59,000 61,500 70,500

5 500' w of I-295 rampsI-10 (SR 8) 64,000 66,50079,000 76,500 74,000 62,500 72,500

12 w of Exit to Fuller Warren BridgeI-10 (SR 8) 124,000

882 e of McDuff AveI-10 (SR 8) 151,000

10 Btwn McDuff Ave & Alt US 17I-10 (SR 8) 110,500 108,500 120,000115,500 114,500 113,500 110,500 113,000 132,000

9 Btwn Luna St & McDuff AveI-10 (SR 8) 104,500 103,000 116,500113,000 109,000 111,000 116,500 111,000 127,500

7 Btwn Lane Ave & Cassat AveI-10 (SR 8) 95,500 94,500 102,000121,000 104,000 104,000 87,000 97,500 116,000

3 miles n of I-10I-295 63,166

.7 miles s of Heckscher Dr (SR 105)I-295 68,998 72,000

198 Btwn Dunn Ave and Lem Turner Rd (SR 115)I-295  (SR 9A) 49,00061,500 56,500 53,500 49,500 54,000

106 n of Normandy Blvd (SR 228)I-295 (SR  9A) 106,000 110,000 106,500103,800 113,500 108,000 107,000 109,500 114,500
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2008 
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AADT
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AADT
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810 s of Atlantic BlvdI-295 (SR 9A) 68,500 61,500 65,00059,000 59,500 60,500 65,000 66,500 71,000

s of Baymeadows Rd. (SR 152)I-295 (SR 9A) 75,500 80,00068,500 72,500 76,000 80,500 81,000 84,500

192 1 mile s of Normandy Blvd (SR 228)I-295 (SR 9A) 106,000 94,000 106,500123,500 110,000 108,000 107,000 107,000 109,000

200 Btwn I-95 North and Main St North (US 17)I-295 (SR 9A) 51,500 49,000 57,00059,500 56,500 54,500 54,500 54,000 64,500

897 1 mile n of I-10I-295 (SR 9A) 74,500 77,50073,567 67,961 82,000 81,000 54,000

233 Btwn SR 13 and Old St Augustine RdI-295 (SR 9A) 112,000 107,500 117,500117,500 118,000 113,000 116,500 117,000

888 1 mile nw of I-95I-295 (SR 9A) 112,00027,000 26,500 116,500 120,500 120,000

809 n of Atlantic BlvdI-295 (SR 9A) 70,000 63,500 65,50065,500 63,000 67,000 68500 67,000 69,000

871 n of Duval RdI-295 (SR 9A) 54,000 52,500 55,50062,500 57,500 57,500 68,500 54,000 63,000

191 .7 miles n of 103rd StI-295 (SR 9A) 95,500 93,000 99,500105,000 100,000 93,000 95,500 95,500 103,500

865 n of Baymeadows Rd (SR 152)I-295 (SR 9A) 87,500 83,000 93,00076,500 78,500 81,500 90,000 90,500

189 1 mile nw of Roosevelt Blvd (US 17/SR 15)I-295 (SR 9A) 93,500 78,500 73,00099,000 100,000 93,500 95,500 78,500 56,000

n of UNF Dr.I-295 (SR 9A) 78,500 78,500 77,50084,000 80,500

196 1 mile n of Pritchard RdI-295 (SR 9A) 54,500 54,000 57,50069,000 68,000 60,500 59,000 56,500 60,500

215 500' nw of Alta RdI-295 (SR 9A) 45,500 50,000 53,50057,000 51,000 52,000 52,000 50,000 62,500

1 mile n of Philips Hwy (US 1)I-295 (SR 9A) 54,000 51,500 53,00052,000

199 1 mile ne of Lem Turner RdI-295 (SR 9A) 56,500 54,000 57,50066,500 61,000 59,500 55,000 59,500 65,000

234 1 mile nw of I-95I-295 (SR 9A) 106,500 112,000 129,000126,000 120,000 116,500 120,500 120,000 118,000

.1 mile s of Ft. Caroline Rd.I-295 (SR 9A) 40,000 43,000 44,50045,500 47,000

848 .1 mile n of Merrill Road (Dames Point Bridge)I-295 (SR 9A) 49,000 42,000 42,500

197 1 mile n of New Kings Rd ( SR 15 / US 1)I-295 (SR 9A) 54,00066,500 59,500 57,000 52,000 52,500 55,500

669 .1 mile n of Heckscher Dr. (SR 105)I-295 (SR 9A) 54,00058,000 53,500 53,500 53,500 60,000

212 .1 mile w of Pulaski RdI-295 (SR 9A) 57,000 54,500 59,50057,500 57,000 55,500 55,500 65,500
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190 1 mile n of Blanding Blvd (SR 21)I-295 (SR 9A) 83,000 60,000 48,50093,000 87,000 85,500 83,000 60,000 47,500

Between Dunns Ave and Lem Turner RdI-295 (SR 9A) 51,500 49,000 51,00054,000

670 .5 mile n of Monument RdI-295 (SR 9A) 61,000 59,000 58,50065,000 62,000 40,500 58,000 61,500 63,500

194 1 mile n of I-10I-295 (SR 9A) 74,500 77,500 74,50087,500 86,500 82,000 81,500 54,000 83,500

0.6 miles nw of San Jose Blvd (SR 13)I-295 (SR 9A) 112,500 116,500 125,00 131,000

811 .7 miles s of Heckscher Dr (SR 105)I-295 (SR 9A) 64,973 66,13969,840 66,445 65,985

Between Kings Rd and 8th StI-95 124,500117,500 128,500

n of Monroe StI-95 139,500130,500 144,000

847 .8 miles s of Dunn Ave (SR 104)I-95 67,000 70,000 79,50065,500 67,000 83,500

2.5 miles s of I-295 S InterchangeI-95 90,975 99,412

127 s of Monroe StI-95  (SR 9) 148,000 148,000 96,000

260 Btwn Philips Hwy and Emerson StI-95 (SR 9) 123,500 100,000 124,000124,500 123,500 120,500 123,500 126,500 116,000

262 Btwn University Blvd and Bowden RdI-95 (SR 9) 109,000 100,000 116,500132,500 145,000 145,000 82,300 118,000 130,500

123 s of Lem Turner Rd (SR 115)I-95 (SR 9) 107,000 103,500 108,500132,000 102,000 110,500

121 Btwn Heckscher Dr & Edgewood AveI-95 (SR 9) 87,500 89,500 93,500111,000 78,000 76,000 89,500

124 Btwn Golfair Blvd & MLK BlvdI-95 (SR 9) 121,000 119,500 126,500120,500 106,500 125,500 123,500 130,500

122 Btwn Edgewood Ave & Lem Turner RdI-95 (SR 9) .87,000 83,500 90,000100,000 100,000 83,000 86,000 98,500

800 Btwn Clark Rd & Heckscher Dr (SR 105)I-95 (SR 9) 80,50087,000 77,500 69,500 78,500

116 1 Mile n of Pecan Park RdI-95 (SR 9) 59,313 60,44060,500 59,500 60,515 61,160 62,333

263 Btwn Bowden Rd and Butler BlvdI-95 (SR 9) 139,000 114,500 134,000139,000 143,000 140,000 112,000 140,500

126 Btwn 8th St & Kings Rd/State StI-95 (SR 9) 120,500 119,500123,500 118,000

125 Btwn MLK Blvd & 8th StI-95 (SR 9) 116,500 115,000 119,000120,000 104,500 111,000 118,000 112,000 123,000

265 500' s of Baymeadows RdI-95 (SR 9) 95,000 79,000 88,000115,000 133,000 95,000 74,500 83,500
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266 500' n of Ramps at Philips Hwy (US 1/SR 5)I-95 (SR 9) 123,000 107,500 128,500139,000 116,000 116,000 108,500 122,000

n of Monroe StI-95 (SR 9) 137,000 131,000 139,500 144,000

259 s of  Main St (SR 5)I-95 (SR 9) 107,000 99,500 128,000214,749 105,000

117 1 Miles n of SR 102 (Airport Rd)I-95 (SR 9) 61,000 58,500 73,00068,000 67,000 56,500 58,500 76,000 74,500

808 .7 miles n of University Blvd (SR 109)I-95 (SR 9) 123,696 123,731123,865 118,450 119,483 125,000 121,541

267 .5 miles s of US 1 (Philips Hwy)I-95 (SR 9) 99,500 128,000120,000 124,000 116,000 100,500 124,000

118 .5 miles s of Airport Rd (SR 102)I-95 (SR 9) 88,000 82,500 92,00090,000 89,000 82,500 106,500 107,500

896 2.5 miles s of I-295 S interchangeI-95 (SR 9) 88,48488,274 83,842 84,944

119 .5 miles n of Dunn AveI-95 (SR 9) 62,500 62,500 70,50062,000 61,000 56,000 69,500 74,500 75,000

120 s of Dunn AveI-95 (SR 9) 67,00075,500 67,500 69,500 83,500

264 500' n of Baymeadows RdI-95 (SR 9) 108,500 86,500 101,500131,500 133,000 115,000 108,600 89,500 99,000

.1 mile e of Main StImeson Park Blvd (HPMS) 850650 1,944

.1 mile n of Pritchard R.Imeson Rd 6,4006,400 6,900

.1 mile e of Ocean StIndependent Dr 5,0005,000 5,600

s of SR 102International Airport Blvd. ( 8,300 8,7009,200 9,700

n of I-295International Airport Blvd. ( 16,600 15,500 15,40018,600 20,500 17,300

e of Belfort RdJ Turner Blvd (SR 202) 98,000103,500 110,000

863 e of Kernan BlvdJ. Turner Butler Blvd (SR 2 86,500 84,500 98,50080,500 82,500 82,500 91,000 101,000 105,500

288 At Pottsburg Creek BridgeJ. Turner Butler Blvd (SR 2 84,500 88,500 88,00084,000 83,000 82,5000 81,500 82,000 92,500

804 300' w of Belfort RdJ. Turner Butler Blvd (SR 2 94,500 94,000 87,500

291 1.9 miles e of San Pablo RdJ. Turner Butler Blvd (SR 2 60,500 59,500 62,00061,500 58,500 60,000 60,500 60,500 65,500

290 1 mile e of St. Johns Bluff RdJ. Turner Butler Blvd (SR 2 119,500 113,000 117,00096,500 99,000 104,000 115,500 127,000

289 e of Southside Blvd (SR 115)J. Turner Butler Blvd (SR 2 89,500 92,000 98,00088,500 83,000 84,500 82,000 96,500 108,000
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659 .5 miles e of Hodges BlvdJ. Turner Butler Blvd (SR 2 77,000 77,500 78,00069,000 71,000 71,000 75,000 72,500 81,000

828 e of Gate Parkway w of St Johns Bluff RdJ. Turner Butler Blvd (SR 2 94,000 97,000 104,50083,500 69,500 86,500 95,000 101,000 115,000

e of South Beach ParkwayJ. Turner Butler Blvd (SR 2 44,000 40,000 43,00040,500 44,500

287 .1 miles ne of Philips Hwy ( SR 5)J. Turner Butler Blvd (SR 2 38,500 39,000 41,50043,000 41,500  40,000 39,000 41,500 39,500

870 w of bridge over SR A1AJ. Turner Butler Blvd (SR 2 18,456 17,200 20,300 19,800

.1 mile s of South Beach ParkwayJacksonville Dr 4,600 4,600 5,3004,600 5,300

.1 mile n of 103rd StJammes Rd 7,5007,500 7,600

.1 mile s of 103rd StJammes Rd 7,7007,700 7,800

n of Beaver StJefferson St.(HPMS) 6,7006,300 7,400

n of Forsyth St. (SIS)Julia St.  1,700 1,700 2,3003,100 1,100 1,700 2,000 2,200 2,500

e of Cormorant DrJulington Creek Rd 5,9005,900 6,000

7207 s of McCormick RdKernan Blvd 17,940 14,694 14,00014,744 20,405 14,333 14,063 14,000 15,000

n of JTB RampsKernan Blvd (HPMS) 26,00025,500 27,500

248 100' n of Louise StKings Ave (SR 5) 2,900 3,000 4,0004,300 2,900 3,000 4,000

w of Myrtle AveKings Rd (SR 15) 18,300 18,900

100' w of Seminary StKings Rd (SR 15) 11,600 13,00013,700 14,400 13,200 3,200 11,900

e of Myrtle AveKings Rd (SR 15) 18,300

.1 mile s of Wilson BlvdLane Ave 5,8005,800 5,900

200' s of Ira RdLane Ave (CR 103) (HPMS) 8,800 10,500

5th St to Commonwealth AveLane Ave (SR 103) 9,988 9,91710,685

183 200' n of Lenox AveLane Ave (SR 103) 17,000 18,600 18,20023,500 20,000 20,500 19,000 19,000

185 300' n of Hyde Grove AveLane Ave (SR 103) 17,100 15,200 15,50020,400 18,000 18,200 16,700 16,500

187 200' s of San Juan AveLane Ave (SR 103) 14,800 13,200 142,00018,700 16,000 16,800 14,800 14,600
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178 200' s of Old Kings RdLane Ave (SR 103) 5,200 6,0005,600 5,400 5,900 5,500 6,700

179 200' s of 12th StLane Ave (SR 103) 8,700 8,100

184 .01 miles s of Lenox AveLane Ave (SR 103) 17,100 18,400 18,00022,500 19,400 19,700 19,400 19,100

181 100' s of SCLRR (s of US 90)Lane Ave (SR 103) 15,400 16,700 16,20019,000 17,700 148,00 16,100 16,200

200' n of Beaver St West (US 90)Lane Ave (SR 103) 11,000 11,500 11,20012,800 13,600 12,200 10,900 12,900

182 100' n of SR 228 (Normandy Blvd)Lane Ave (SR 103) 22,500 23,500 23,00027,500 24,500 25,500 24,500 23,500

188 .1 miles n of Wilson BlvdLane Ave (SR 103) 13,400 11,700 12,40015,700 13,800 15,200 14,200 12,900

186 .01 miles n of San Juan AveLane Ave (SR 103) 18,400 16,000 16,60021,000 19,300 17,700 17,600 17,100

.1 mile e of Main StreetLawton Ave 1,1001,100 1,100

88 At the Ribault River BridgeLem Turner Rd (SR 115) 29,000 29,500 31,00034,500 31,500 30,000 30,500 30,000 31,000

93 At Duval/Nassau County LineLem Turner Rd (SR 115) 9,600 9,700 10,0009,900 9,700 9,600 10,000 10,000 10,500

90 s of Dunn AveLem Turner Rd (SR 115) 17,000 17,900 17,90021,000 19,300 17,500 18,000 18,800 19,400

91 100' n of Pine AveLem Turner Rd (SR 115) 14,100 14,800 14,60017,300 15,700 15,500 14,300 14,900 15,200

89 At the north end of Trout River BridgeLem Turner Rd (SR 115) 26,000 27,000 28,00034,000 30,500 28,000 29,000 27,000 27,000

92 .4 miles s of Terrell RdLem Turner Rd (SR 115) 10,500 10,50011,500 10,500 10,500 11,000 10,500 10,500

200' n of Moncrief CreekLem Turner Rd (SR 115) 15,200

87 100' n of Ida StLem Turner Rd (SR 115) 31,500 30,00035,000 31,500 33,000 32,000 30,500 32,500

.1 mile w of Fouraker RdLenox Ave 7,5007,500 7,600

.1 mile e of Cahoon AveLenox Ave 2,1002,100 2,100

.1 mile e of Lem Turner RdLeonid Rd 8,7008,700 8,900

n of 8th StLiberty St (HPMS) 2,1002,300 2,000

n of Bay StLiberty St (HPMS) 3,2503,400 3,100

.1 mile e of Arlington RdLone Star Rd 7,7007,700
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.1 mile e of San Jose RdLoretto Rd 14,50013,500 14,500

201 .4 miles n of Pecan Park RdMain St (SR 5 / US 17) 12,500 11,500 12,50011,500 11,500 11,000 11,500 12,500 14,000

206 100' s of Ford Ave n of Hecksher Dr (SR 105)Main St (SR 5 / US 17) 9,800 9,700 9,90014,800 14,400 11,300 10,500 9,800 10,8000

205 200' s of Busch DrMain St (SR 5 / US 17) 10,800 10,20014,300 13,700 11,300 10,800 10,000 10,800

204 300' n of Busch DrMain St (SR 5 / US 17) 16,900 10,30019,200 20,500 17,500 18,500

207 At the south end of Trout River BridgeMain St (SR 5 /US 17) 12,400 12,600 11,90022,000 16,500 13,500 12,100 12,600

203 500' n of Eastport RdMain St (SR 5 US 17) 17,400 16,60018,400 19,600 17,500 18,000 19,100

825 100' n of Beaver StMain St (SR 5) 12,000 10,500 11,50012,500 13,500 12,500 11,500 11,000

s of Duval RdMain St (SR 5) 10,50010,700 10,800

886 s of Bay StMain St (SR 5) 13,500 13,000 13,00013,500 15,000 14,500 15,000 13,500 11,500

219 150' s of Beaver StMain St (SR 5) 12,500 9,300 11,50012,500 12,000 12,000 12,500 8,000

s of Beaver St (1-way)Main St (SR 5) 11,500 8,000

221 150' s of Main St BridgeMain St Bridge (SR 5) 30,500 18,20033,500 33,500 30,500 18,200 18,300

208 200' n of Tallulah AveMain St N (SR 5) 13,300 12,000 13,10013,000 17,500 14,200 14,100 13,000 13,300

209 100' n of 41st StMain St N (SR 5) 14,800 14,00023,500 18,200 15,600 15,800 14,700 15,600

218 100' n of State StMain St N (SR 5) 9,700 9,400 9,40011,700 10,000 15,600 9,600 9,900 9,900

214 100' s of 10th StMain St N (SR 5) 12,200 11,900 12,00014,000 14,000 9,200 11,400 12,100 13,200

216 125' s of  5th StMain St N (SR 5) 11,000 10,600 10,70013,500 13,500 13,000 10,600 10,600 11,700

217 50' s of 2nd StMain St N (SR 5) 11,500 10,600 10,80014,000 10,200 9,600 10,700 10,700 11,600

220 150' n of Bay StMain St N (SR 5) 13,000 13,50014,000 14,000 10,500 16,000 14,500 7,300

211 125' s of 27th StMain St N (SR 5) 17,300 16,000 15,60019,500 16,500 14,500 17,500 16,000 16,800

213 100' n of 14th StMain St N (SR 5) 12,400 11,600 11,90015,200 11,700 9,800 11,800 12,000 12,100

210 50' s of 35th StMain St N (SR 5) 15,800 13,700 145,00017,000 15,500 13,700 15,100 14,800 15,300
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202 .2 miles of Duval Station RdMain St. (SR 5, US 17) 10,40012,900 12,100 12,000 10,900

300' n of Dunn AveMain Street (SR 5) 17,60018,000 171,000

n of Riverplace Blvd.Main Street (SR 5) 6,7006,100 6,300

.1 mile n of Loretto RdMandarin Rd 8,0008,000 8,200

.1 mile n of San Jose BlvdMandarin Rd 2,400 2,400

.1 mile w of San Jose BlvdMandarin Rd N 5,1005,100 5,200

693 150' n of Post StMargaret St (SR 228) 4,400 3,800 4,200 4,200

69 e of Main St  (US 17)Martin Luther King Pkwy  (S 36,500 34,000 37,50043,500 47,000 41,500 33,500

63 Btwn New Kings Rd and Division StMartin Luther King Pkwy  (S 13,500 15,300 16,10016,600 19,600 15,500 13,800

64 Btwn Division St and Canal StMartin Luther King Pkwy  (S 16,500 15,600 17,50019,300 19,500 17,700 16,000 17,500 21,000

66 Btwn Myrtle Ave and Moncrief RdMartin Luther King Pkwy (S 26,500 23,500 26,50029,500 30,000 29,000 26,500 27,000 32,000

68 e of Boulevard StMartin Luther King Pkwy (S 38,000 44,500 40,50049,000 48,500 43,500 45,000 42,000 46,500

65 200' w of Wilson StMartin Luther King Pkwy (S 21,500 20,800 22,00025,000 24,500 23,000 22,000 21,100 25,000

67 Btwn I-95 and Boulevard StMartin Luther King Pkwy (S 41,500 47,500 45,00052,000 51,000 41,500 48,500 43,000 53,000

70 w of Phoenix Ave.Martin Luther King Pkwy(S 47,000 48,000 38,00048,000 50,000 43,500 48,000 46,500

227 e end of Mathews BridgeMathews Bridge (SR 10A) 67,500 56,500 62,50074,000 67,500 66,500 66,500 63,000 67,000

226 east of Spearing StMathews Bridge Expwy (Alr 48,500 44,000 47,50052,500 49,000 47,000 48,500

Airport Center Dr to Main StMax Leggett Parkway 7,8246,820 9,736

n of SR A1AMayport Rd (SR 101) 13,20013,600 13,600

.1 mile S of US 90 (HPMS)McDuff Ave 11,0003,500 11,000

.1 mike s of Roosevelt Blvd (US 17)McDuff Ave 4,7001,100 4,800

831 n of Burke StMcDuff Ave (SR  129) 13,000 13,000 12,500

649 100' s of I-10McDuff Ave (SR 129) 10,000 8,600 9,30012,500 12,500 12,000 9,200 9,500 9,600
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662 Btwn Dellwood & Ernest StMcDuff Ave (SR 129) 7,700 7,800 8,6008,700 8,500 8,300 7,600 8,800

.1 mile n of 12th StMelson Ave 1,1001,100 2,000

n of Beaver St. (US 90)Melson Rd 2,700 3,4003,100 4,000 3,600 3,500

.1 mile e of University BlvdMerrill Rd 14,50014,500 14,500

.1 mile s of Lone Star RdMill Creek Rd 9,2009,200 7,900

100' w of Newnan StMonroe St 2,100 2,900

.1 mile w of Main StMonroe St 2,0002,000 2,000

690 100' w of Newnan StMonroe St (SR 228) 2000 2,1003,500 3,100 2,100 2,200 2,100 2,900

s of Classic Oak RdMonument Rd (HPMS) 26,50025,000 27,500

e of Jammes RdMorse Ave (HPMS) 4,4005,000 5,000

600' n of McCormick Rd (SR 116)Mt. Pleasant Rd 4,3004,300 4,400

s of W 33rd StMyrtle Ave (HPMS) 2,1002,300 2,400

.01 mile e of Penman RdN 8th Ave 15,000 15,000 2,300

.1 mile e of Penman RdN 8th St 2,30015,000

.1 mile n of Heckscher DrNew Berlin Rd 6,6006,600 6,700

.1 mile e of Main St (US 17)New Berlin Rd 10,00010,000 9,900

s of Faye RdNew Berlin Rd (HPMS) 6,2005,900 6,800

.5 mille s of Busch Dr (SR 105)New Berlin Rd (SIS) 2,8002,300 3,100

0.5 mil S. of SR 105 (SIS)New Berlin Rd. 2,300 2,8002,700 3,300 2,600 2,000 2,300 3,100

54 400' s of Richardson RdNew Kings Rd (SR 15) 20,500 21,50023,500 23,000 22,000 22,000 22,000 24,000

58 500' s of Nassau County LineNew Kings Rd (SR 15) 14,800 14,80017,700 16,900 15,900 13,800 14,900

7413 Old Kings Rd to Dunn AveNew Kings Rd (SR 15) 16,857 ,15,916 16,67421,911 20,701 19,405 17,165 17,026

53 .3 miles n of Railroad OverpassNew Kings Rd (SR 15) 23,00026,500 26,000 25,000 25,000
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57 150' s of Trout River BlvdNew Kings Rd (SR 15) 23,500 25,50027,000 27,000 25,500 24,500 25,500 27,000

51 300' e of Cleveland StNew Kings Rd (SR 15) 16,200 15,800

55 500' n of Soutel DrNew Kings Rd (SR 15) 13,700 14,50016,400 17,400 14,500 13,600 14,700 15,400

56 200' n of Wagner RdNew Kings Rd (SR 15) 17,000 16,80022,000 23,000 18,100 17,900 18,000 19,200

.1 mile s of SR 228New World Ave 6,1005,900 6,200

.1 mile n of Normandy BlvdNew World Ave 3,8003,800

18 300' e of Fouraker RdNormandy Blvd  (SR 228) 35,000 31,000 32,00036,500 34,000 37,000 35,000 33,000 32,500

.1 mile w of Yellow Water RdNormandy Blvd (SR 228) 8,1008,000 8,600

e of Jacksonville Equestrian CenterNormandy Blvd (SR 228) 9,8009,800 10,200

w of Pine StreetNormandy Blvd (SR 228) 4,600 4,300 4,6004,500 4,700

20 200' e of entrance to Cecil FieldNormandy Blvd (SR 228) 6,0009,000 9,100 8,800 7,000

141 500' w of Cassat AveNormandy Blvd (SR 228) 13,700 14,300 15,60016,700 16,100 17,200 15,500 15,100 16,800

17 300' w of Memorial Park RdNormandy Blvd (SR 228) 30,500 27,500 28,50032,000 29,000 33,500 30,000 28,500 32,500

15 300' e of Lane AveNormandy Blvd (SR 228) 19,900 20,500 20,40025,000 22,000 25,000 22,500 21,500 22,000

898 e of US 301Normandy Blvd (SR 228) 4,200 4,100 4,2005,100 5,000 4,900 4,400 4,200

19 300' e of Chaffee RdNormandy Blvd (SR 228) 15,800 12,30015,000 14,100 14,600 15,300 13,100 12,000

827 200' sw of 103rd StNormandy Blvd (SR 228) 11,80011,300 10,500 11,200 10,500

663 .2 mile ne of Herlong RdNormandy Blvd (SR 228) 20,100 20,100 18,80022,000 22,000 19,900 21,500 19,800 18,500

21 e of Pine StreetNormandy Blvd (SR 228) 5,600 4,900 5,300 4,800 4,700

16 .3 miles w of Lane AveNormandy Blvd (SR 228) 25,500 27,000 26,50030,500 28,000 31,000 28,000 28,000 27,000

.3 miles e of New World AveNormandy Blvd (SR 228) 5,3005,600 5,400

e of US 301Normandy Blvd (SR 228_ 4,200 4,200

e.2 miles e Cecil Commerce Parkway  (SR 23)Normandy Blvd (SR 23) 6,2006,700 12,100
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664 .2 miles sw of Herlong RdNormandy Blvd )SR 228) 19,900 19,100 18,80022,500 21,000 20,500 24,500 21,000 21,000

86 200' n of Moncrief Creek s of I-95Norwood Ave (SR 117) 17,300 17,400

200' s of Woodbine BlvdNorwood Ave (SR 117) 15,500 16,900 17,100

839 50' n of Beaver StOcean St (SR 5) 9,600 8,400 7,4008,500 9,000 8,800 9,700 8,600 7,500

872 100' s of Beaver StOcean St (SR 5) 9,900 9,300 8,6009,000 10,500 9,300 9,900 9,200 8,000

873 150' n of Bay StOcean St (SR 5) 10,500 8,700 6,5009,300 10,500 10,500 9,700 8,900

.1 mil e of St. Augustine RdOld Kings Rd 4,5004,500 4,600

893 se of Melson AveOld Kings Rd 450 400 500800 650 650 500 450 450

n of Plummer RdOld Kings Rd (HPMS) 1,300 1,500

100' n of Powers AveOld Kings Rd S 3,900

0.1 miles n of 103rd St (SR 134)Old Middleburg Rd 8,400 8,500 14,000

.1 mi n of 103rd StOld Middleburg Rd 15,106

.1 mile n of 103rd StOld Middleburg Rd 15,0008,600 14,000

w of Jone RdOld Plank Rd 4,100 3,9004,000 4,400 3,500

.1 mile e of Jones RdOld Plank Rd 2,6003,200 2,600

w of Jones RdOld Plank Rd (HPMS) 3,3003,400 3,500

.1 mi w of Philips HwyOld St. Augustine Rd 15,000

.1 mile n of Hood RdOld St. Augustine Rd 23,00022,000 23,500

e of Deeder LaneOld St. Augustine Rd (HPM 19,50018,600 20,000

s of Greenland RdOld St. Augustine Rd (HPM 21,00019,800 21,500

n of Loretto Rd.Old St. Augustine Rd (HPM 41,00039,000 41,500

.1 mile e of US 301Oliver St 1,3001,300 1,300

.1 mi n of US 17Ortega Blvd 2,900
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.1 mi s of Timuquana RdOrtega Farms Blvd 4,100

.1 mile w of 3rd St.Osceola Ave 5,8005,800 5,000

34 300' n of Old Plank RdOtis Rd  2,300 2,3002,500 2,500 2,400 2,300 2,300

.1 mile n of Bowden RdParental Home Rd 10,90010,900 11,100

n of Dean RdParental Home Rd (HPMS) 11,50010,990 11,500

.1 mile s of Edgewood AvePark St 12,4007,400 12,600

.1 mile w of Blanding BlvdPark St 7,4007,400 7,500

.1 mile e of Lane AvePark St 4,10012,400 4,200

.1 mile s of Tallulah AvePearl St 4,3004,300 4,300

s of Forsyth St. (SIS)Pearl St.  2,300 2,300 2,7002,600 2,800 2,100 2,800 2,800 2,800

.1 mile n of Yankee Clipper DrPecan Park Blvd 7,7007,700 7,800

895 n of Duval RdPecan Park Rd 2,600 2,600 2,6003,600 3,500 3,100 2,700 2,600 2,758

w of I-95Pecan Park Rd (HPMS) 3,9003,100 5,000

e of International Airport BlvdPecan Park Rd (HPMS) 8,1008,100 8,300

s of 12th AvePenman Rd (CR 203) 2,500 18,000 17,50017,600 17,500

336 300' s of SR A1APenman Rd (CR 203) 4,800 4,700

s of 37th Ave SPenman Rd (CR 203) HMP 5,500

1 mille s of Old St. Augustine Rd.Philips Highway (SR 5/US 1 25,000 28,000 26,00031,500 23,500

.1 mile s of Putnam AvePhilips Highway (US 1) 24,00024,500 22,500

s of Baymeadows WayPhilips Highway (US 1/SR 5 31,00029,500 30,000

200' s of John StPhilips Highway (US 1/SR 5 28,000 26,500

50' n of Atlantic BlvdPhilips Highway (US 1/SR 5 5,500

.2 miles SE of J. Turner Butler Blvd (SR 202)Philips Highway (US 1/SR 5 41,000 40,000
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256 300' s of Baymeadows RdPhilips Hwy (SR 5 / US 1) 28,000 29,50035,000 33,500 30,000 29,500

682 50' n of Atlantic BlvdPhilips Hwy (SR 5 / US 1) 4,800 7,5006,800 5,500 5,100 4,900

253 .1 mile se of Bowden RdPhilips Hwy (SR 5 / US 1) 26,000 26,500 28,00032,000 31,500 27,500 29,000

695 .2 miles n of Old St. Augustine RdPhilips Hwy (SR 5 / US 1) 30,500 30,50031,000 30,000 30,000 30,500 34,500 25,000

254 .2 miles se of Butler BlvdPhilips Hwy (SR 5 / US 1) 40,500 40,000 41,00043,500 43,000 38,500 39,000 40,000

250 .3 miles n of Emerson StPhilips Hwy (SR 5 / US 1) 19,800 21,500 24,00025,500 22,500 22,500 21,500 23,500 24,500

257 .6 miles se of Sunbeam RdPhilips Hwy (SR 5 / US 1) 29,000 26,50038,000 36,000 35,000 29,000

258 1 mile se of SR 115 (Southside Blvd)Philips Hwy (SR 5 / US 1) 32,500 32,000 33,50036,000 34,500 32,000 33,000 35,500 36,000

255 300' n of Baymeadows RdPhilips Hwy (SR 5 / US 1) 37,000 37,000 38,50039,000 38,500 38,500 37,500 37,000 38,000

249 200' s of John St.Philips Hwy (SR 5 / US 1) 26,000 25,000 28,00030,500 25,500 25,000 25,000 26,500

251 .1 mile s of Putnam AvePhilips Hwy (SR 5 / US 1) 22,000 24,000 24,00029,500 27,500 25,000 25,500 22,500

.1 mile w of Old Kings RdPickettville Rd 1,3001,300 1,300

.1 mi n of Commonwealth AvePicketville Rd 5,841

.1 mile w of Roosevelt Blvd (US 17)Post St 5,800 5,900

135 100' w of Riverside AvePost St (SR 15) 4,900 5,100 4,200 4,200

139 50' e of Edgewood AvePost St (SR 228) 6,300 7,7007,900 6,700 6,100 6,100 7,400 8,100

140 100' e of Woodruff Ave.Post St (SR 228) 7,400 8,1008,700 7,900 8,900 7,600 8,000 8,400

138 100' w of McDuff AvePost St (SR 228) 5,500 5,9007,300 6,600 6,200 6,200 5,500 6,200

136 100' w of  Margaret StPost St/College St (SR 15) 5,400 5,100 5,800 5,800

s of University BlvdPowers Rd 15,600 17,900 19,20019,200 18,400 18,500 19,400 19,000

.1 mile e of Jones RdPritchard Rd 6,3006,300 6,300

100' e of Belmont AvePrudential DR (SR 5) 11,80010,300

7238 w of Monument RdRegency Square Blvd N 9,616 9,641 9,72710,675 11,420 10,016 8,231 10,243 9,712
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.1 mile s of Morse AveRicker Rd 8,600 8,700

.1 mile s of 103rd StRicker Rd 9,7009,700 9,800

s of Jackson StRiverside Ave (SR 15) 21,500 24,014 25,72724,435 25,000

130 25' s of Post StRiverside Ave (SR 211) 12,500 13,000 11,50015,500 14,000 12,500 14,500 12,500

129 75' s of SR 13Riverside Ave (SR 211) 18,200 18,000

131 100' s of Goodwin StRiverside Ave (SR 211) 12,500 13,000 11,10015,500 13,500 12,000 14,000

150' n of Glendale StRiverside Ave (SR 211) 12,500

Forest Blvd to Water St (Acosta Bridge)Riverside Ave (SR 211) 22,193 24,01421,969 28,500 25,860

.1 mile n of Seabreeze AveRoberts Rd. 2,3002,300 2,300

.1 mile n of Merrill RdRogero Rd 7,7007,700 7,900

.1 mile s of Merrill RdRogero Rd (HPMS) 12,00012,000

146 At Ortega River BridgeRoosevelt Blvd  (SR 15 / U 41,000 41,500 39,50045,500 42,000 42,500 42,500 43,500 40,000

145 100' n of St. Johns AveRoosevelt Blvd (SR 15 / US 39,500 38,500 38,00043,000 41,000 42,000 44,000 41,500 36,500

144 75' s of Edgewood AveRoosevelt Blvd (SR 15 / US 47,500 48,000 52,00047,500 53,000 46,000 52,000 51,000 55,000

658 300' sw of McDuff AveRoosevelt Blvd (SR 15 / US 2,6004,400 3,800 3,200

147 .35 miles n of SR 211 (St. Johns Ave)Roosevelt Blvd (SR 15 / US 38,000 38,500 38,00040,000 39,500 38,500 38,000 36,500 36,500

149 .175 miles s of NAS Main GateRoosevelt Blvd (SR 15 / US 46,500 39,000 42,50044,500 45,000 38,500 45,000 42,000 39,000

148 500' n of NAS Main GateRoosevelt Blvd (SR 15 / US 42,500 36,500 42,50045,000 42,500 42,000 41,000 40,500 39,500

143 75' s of McDuff AveRoosevelt Blvd Expwy (Alt 46,500 48,00046,500 50,000 42,000 47,500 48,000 51,500

142 s of I-10Roosevelt Blvd Expwy (Alt 53,00047,500 48,500 48,500

n of Osceola BlvdS Beach Parkway (HPMS) 10,90010,400 11,200

.1 mile n of Baymeadows RdS Old Kings Rd 16,00016,000 16,500

.5 mi n of Bolles School, 300' s of Dupont RdSan Jose Blvd (SR 13) 21,000
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7240 s of Point La Vista RdSan Jose Blvd (SR 13) 3,100 2,9113,743 3,659 3,166

Hendricks Ave (SR 13) to Hendricks Ave.San Jose Blvd (SR 13) 3,098 3,100 2,988

.1 mile w of Hendricks AveSan Jose Blvd (SR 13) 3,0003,500 3,000

.1 mile nw of Hendricks AveSan Jose Blvd (SR 13) 3,9003,900 4,000

235 @ n end of  Julington Creek BridgeSan Jose Blvd (SR 13) 42,000 41,50050,000 43,500 42,500 44,000 45,000 45,000

241 300' s of Dupont AveSan Jose Blvd (SR 13) 23,500 21,50026,000 24,000 22,000 23,500

835 n of I-95San Jose Blvd (SR 13) 25,000 24,000 26,000 25,000 22,500

242 100' n of Jean CtSan Jose Blvd (SR 13) 26,50031,500 30,000 28,500 30,000

237 n of Crown Point RdSan Jose Blvd (SR 13) 49,000 47,000 45,50051,500 49,500 45,500 45,500 48,000 49,500

236 150' n of Mandarin RdSan Jose Blvd (SR 13) 56,500 55,000 55,00065,500 59,500 54,500 58,500 56,000 58,500

238 200' s of Baymeadows Rd. (At Gooby's Br)San Jose Blvd (SR 13) 42,500 44,500 47,00049,000 46,500 46,500 47,500 47,000 49,500

239 200' s of San Clerc RdSan Jose Blvd (SR 13) 32,500 33,50038,500 36,500 35,500 37,000 35,500 36,500

150' N of Emerson St (SR 126)San Jose Blvd (SR 13) 23,000 23,000 22,00024,500 25,500 26,000

240 150' s of St Augustine RdSan Jose Blvd (SR 13) 32,500 33,500 33,50039,000 37,000 34,000 37,000 35,500 37,500

153 300' w of SR 15 (Roosevelt Blvd)San Juan Ave (SR 128) 17,700 17,000 16,60019,600 18,900 19,000 18,600 17,500 18,300

155 300' w of Cassat Ave (SR 111)San Juan Ave (SR 128) 15,000 13,100 14,00018,100 16,400 16,200 14,500 14,700 15,400

152 300' e of SR 15 (Roosevelt Blvd)San Juan Ave (SR 128)  7,800 7,400 7,6009,900 8,800 8,600 8,600 8,100 8,000

154 300' e of Cassat Ave (SR  111)San Juan Ave (SR 128) 14,200 12,600 13,50016,600 15,600 15,300 14,000 14,200 15,000

156 .01 mile e of Lane Ave (SR 103)San Juan Ave (SR 128) 11,500 10,400 11,80013,800 12,900 12,800 11,500 12,000 11,500

.1 mile s of Gary StSan Marco Blvd 18,80011,000 19,000

.1 mile n of I-95 underpassSan Marco Blvd 10,30010,300 11,000

n of Crosswater BlvdSan Pablo Rd 28,50028,000 29,500

.1 mile w of Roberts DrSeabreeze Ave 3,2003,200 3,200
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.1 mile e of Penman RdSeagate Rd 4,500 4,600 3,4004,600 3,500

.1 mile n of Atlantic BlvdSeminole Rd 6,5006,500 6,600

.1 mile e of Hood RdShad Rd 7,6007,600 16,400

.1 mile n of Atlantic BlvdSherry Dr 5,1005,100 5,200

.1 mile s of 103rd StShindler Dr 10,50010,500 9,059

.1 mile e of US 1 (HPMS)Soutel Dr 11,50011,500 11,500

273 .6 miles s of Beach Blvd (SR 212)Southside Blvd (SR 115) 40,000 40,500 41,00047,500 46,500 44,500 44,500 42,000

s of Gate ParkwaySouthside Blvd (SR 115) 47,00048,000 53,000

269 .2 miles n of Philips Hwy (SR 5)Southside Blvd (SR 115) 23,000 24,50025,000 21,600 21,800 23,500 24,000 25,000

671 .3 miles s of I-95 rampsSouthside Blvd (SR 115) 32,000 30,500 33,00034,500 32,500 33,000 32,000 33,000 33,500

272 .7 miles n of Butler Blvd (SR 202)Southside Blvd (SR 115) 46,00051,000 54,000 48,500 50,000

277 250' n of Atlantic Blvd (SR 10)Southside Blvd (SR 115) 34,500 36,500 35,50038,000 36,000 32,000 34,000 35,500 38,000

271 300' s of Deerwood Park BlvdSouthside Blvd (SR 115) 50,500 49,500 51,50053,500 55,500 49,000 51,000 51,500 52,500

867 s of Eisenhower RdSouthside Blvd (SR 115) 37,500 36,500 36,50043,000 38,500 33,000 36,500 35,000 39,000

270 n of Belle Rive DrSouthside Blvd (SR 115) 49,000 22,000 49,50051,000 51,000 49,500 49,500 51,000 52,000

275 n of Jupiter Ct.Southside Blvd (SR 115) 35,500 38,000 37,00040,500 38,500 33,500 36,000 37,000 41,000

200' s of Carrollton RdSouthside Blvd (SR 115) 14,90016,100 15,800

276 400' s of Atlantic Blvd (SR 10)Southside Blvd (SR 115) 35,000 36,000 36,50038,000 37,000 33,500 33,500 34,500 38,000

850 n of Arlington ExpwySouthside Connector (SR 1 44,50033,500 43,000 44,000

@ n of bridge over SR 115 rampsSouthside Connector (SR 1 42,500 46,000

n of on/off ramps to Merrill RdSouthside Connector (SR 1 25,000 27,500

.4 miles n of Regency Square BlvdSouthside Connector (SR 1 26,00025,500 26,500

889 n of Pritchard RdSportsman Club Rd (SIS) 2,200 2,100 2,6002,600 2,500 2,000 1,900 2,200 2,400
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.1 mile s of Beach BlvdSpring Glen Rd 7,1007,300 1,670

.1 mile n of Bowden RdSpring Park Rd 15,50015,000 15,500

.01 mile n of Emerson StSpring Park Rd 9,3009,200 9,400

801 .1 mile se of US 17SR 139 6,100 8,100 8,3008,500 8,900 8,000 8,000

9 mi s of I-295 (East Beltway)SR 9B 20,70016,300

878 n of 2nd StreetSR A1A 25,300 25,400 24,90027,300 26,000 25,900 26,400 25,700 26,800

700 1 miles n of Mayport RdSR A1A 14,20014,300 14,000 12,900

n of Dudley StSR A1A 27,00027,000 28,000

326 n of Bayshore Dr.SR A1A 5,800 6,100 6,5006,500 6,100 5,000 5,300 6,500

300' n of Marsh Landing ParkwaySR A1A 35,000 34,500 36,00037,000 37,500

813 n of Fort George RiverSR A1A 3,604 3,827 4,0663,945 3,800 3,679 3,631

200' n of 13th AveSR A1A 39,500 35,000 36,00035,500 37,000

s of Seagate Ave, Jacksonville BeachSR A1A 29,000 29,000 28,00029,000

s of11th StreetSR A1A 34,500 33,500 33,50034,000 35,500

100' S of 15th AveSR A1A 29,50030,000 29,000

n of Ft. George RiverSR A1A 3,883

200' s of 7th Ave, Jax BeachSR A1A 33,500 31,500 32,50034,000 32,000

327 200' n of Church Rd (Atlantic Beach)SR A1A 28,50031,500 28,500 28,500 28,500

400' s of junction of SR A1A and  SR 10SR A1A (3rd ST) 26,000 26,000 25.00025,500 24,500

300' s of Beach Blvd (SR 212)SR A1A (3rd St) 39,000 36,000 36,00037,500 35,500

200' s of 1st Ave NorthSR A1A (3rd St) 33,500 36,000 33,50034,500 34,500

200' s of 16th Ave SouthSR A1A (3rd St) 44,000 39,000 40,00040,000 41 500

s of Bayard PlSt Johns Ave (SR 211) 8,0009,000 9,000
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.1 mile s of Monument RdSt Johns Bluff Rd 12,50012,500 12,500

Losco Rd to I-295St. Augustine  Rd (Old) 42,354

7314 Roosevelt Blvd to Herschel StSt. Johns Ave 5,345 5,701 5,4816,148 5,730 5,332 5,191 5,541

132 40' s of Bayard St.St. Johns Ave (SR 211) 8,2009,400 8,200 6,500

133 150' n of Glendale StSt. Johns Ave (SR 211) 9,400 8,70012,500 10,000 9,700 8,300

7171 n of New Berlin RdStarratt Rd 5,987 6,760 6,5009,063 9,242 7,621 5,419 6,500 6,600

48 100' e of Main St (one-way west bound)State St (SR 115) 32,000 30,500 31,00027,500 32,500 47,000 31,000 34,000

75' w of Jefferson St (1-way WB)State St (SR 15) 24,50023,500

200' w of Main St (1-way WB)State St (SR 15) 26,500

50 75' w of Jefferson StState St (SR 15) 22,000 24,50021,500 23,500 25,000 24,500

49 200' w of Main St (one-way west bound)State St (SR 15) 25,000 26,500 26,00021,000 25,500 27,000 26,000

843 100' e of Union St.State St/Union St (SR 15) 49,000 43,000 48,00043,500 47,000 47,000 47,000 53,000

.1 mile s of 8th StTalleyrand Ave 4,5004,500 4,600

.1 mile n of 21st stTalleyrand Ave (NHS) (S(S) 3,1002,800 3,600

160 200' e of Wesconnett RdTimuquana Rd (SR 134) 25,000 24,000 24,500 23,500 22,000

159 .01 mile w of Roosevelt Blvd (SR 15)Timuquana Rd (SR 134) 24,500 23,000 23,00 22,00 20,000

.1 mile e of St. Augustine RdToledo Rd 1,9004,800 1,900

.1 mile e of Belfort RdTouchton Rd 11,20011,200 11,400

.1 mile s of Merrill RdTownsend Blvd 7,8009,400 7,900

.1 mi w of Monument Rd (HPMS)Trednick Pkwy 14,000

874 300' w of Jefferson StUnion St (SR 15) 27,000 23,500 26,50020,000 25,500 26,500 26,000 25,000 29,000

200' w of Main St (1-way EB)Union St (SR 15) 26,00026,4500

875 200' e of Main StUnion St (SR 15) 25,000 24,500 26,00016,500 23,500 25,000 26,500 24,500
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876 200' w of Main StUnion St (SR 15) 27,500 26,000 27,50017,000 25,500 25,000 25,000 24,500 37,500

150' n of Beach Blvd (SR 212)University Blvd (SR 109) 29,000 28,500 28,00028,000 31,000

150' s of Atlantic Blvd (SR 10)University Blvd (SR 109) 11,500 22,500 21,50022,500 23,500

100' s of Arlington Expressay (SR 10A)University Blvd (SR 109) 15,200 15,300 15,900

344 150' s of Atlantic Blvd (SR 10)University Blvd (SR 109) 40,500 22,50026,000 24,000 25,500 23,500 23,500

345 150' n of Atlantic Blvd (SR 10)University Blvd (SR 109) 29,500 29,500 26,50038,500 28,500 29,000 28,000 32,000 17,800

7390 w of St AugustineUniversity Blvd (SR 109) 28,939 17,342 28,000

300' NE of Powers AveUniversity Blvd (SR 109) 47,00048,500 49,000

7264 Cesery Blvd to Arlington ExpwyUniversity Blvd (SR 109) 10,940 11,668 014,639 12,453 14,381 13,233 12,204 9,820

100' n of Arlington RdUniversity Blvd (SR 109) 26,00026,000 26,000

.1 mile s of  Ft. Caroline RdUniversity Blvd (SR 109) 17,939 17,638 18,600

.1 mile n of Cesery BlvdUniversity Blvd (SR 109) 12,50012,500 9,200

.1 mile s of Ft. Caroline Rd.University Blvd (SR 109) 18,600 18,800

7265 Ft. Caroline Rd to Edenfield RdUniversity Blvd N (SR 109) 13,253 12,691 13,33417,416 15,149 14,236 12,461 13,443 13,428

351 300' n of Justina Terr.University Blvd N (SR 109) 18,600 17,100 17,10019,300 19,600 18,100 19,300 17,800 18,304

350 100' s of Baywood RdUniversity Blvd N (SR 109) 24,500 23,000 23,50026,000 27,000 25,000 26,500 24,500 25,000

349 100' n of Arlington RdUniversity Blvd N (SR 109) 27,500 25,000 26,00027,000 28,000 26,500 26,000 26,000 26,000

30500 100' s of Los Santos DrUniversity Blvd N )SR 109) 31,500 29,500 30,00028,500 31,500 34,000 30,500 30,000 29,000

343 150' n of Beach Blvd (SR 212)University Blvd S (SR 109) 28,500 31,10030,000 30,500 29,500 30,500 28,000 31,000

341 300' n of I-95University Blvd S (SR 109) 39,000 41,00046,000 44,000 42,500 42,500 40,000 43,000

824 300' nw of Old St. Augustine RdUniversity Blvd S (SR 109) 29,000 31,000 27,000 28,000

342 150' s of Beach Blvd (SR 212)University Blvd S (SR 109) 32,500 31,00035,500 36,000 33,500 34,000 31,000 32,000

338 300' e of  San Jose Blvd (SR 13)University Blvd W (SR 109) 10,900 11,500 11,30013,200 12,400 11,800 12,500 12,000 12,300
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339 At end of RR OverpassUniversity Blvd W (SR 109) 43,50051,000 46,500 50,000 48,000

340 sw of I-95University Blvd W (SR 109) 39,500 42,000 42,50043,500 43,500 44,500 44,000 41,500 45,500

612 At s ramps I-295 interchangeUS 17

812 1.45 miles s of Nassau County LineUS 301 (SR 200) 3,734 3,6004,501 4,279 4,146 3,986 3,869

685 100' n of Moore St in BaldwinUS 301 (SR 200) 9,700 8,600 8,5008,600 9,500 8,100 8,700 8,400

844 150' n of Beaver St (SR 10)US 301 (SR 200) 4,100 4,200 3,8004,500 5,000 5,300

24 .1 mile s of Normandy Blvd (SR 228)US 301 (SR 200) 15,600 14,900 16,30019,400 15,900 17,800 16,200 17,100 14,100

134 .3 miles n of Normandy Blvd (SR 228)US 301 (SR 200) 12,300 14,90016,500 15,700 14,300 13,400 13,700 14,100

n of Beaver St (Balldwin)US 301/SR 200 4,300

1.45 miles s of Nassau Co LineUS 301/SR 2003 3,6003,600

823 200' e of Broad StWater St 2,5579,700 9,200 8,300 8,300 2,680

880 e of Jefferson StWater St (SR 5) 4,8005,100 4,700 4,600 4,600 4,800 4,800

.1 mile n of Blanding BlvdWesconnet Blvd 3,7003,700 3,700

.1 mile e of Fouraker RdWilson Blvd 8,700 7,200

.1 mile e of Lane AveWilson Blvd 15,50015,500 15,500

157 .1 mile w of Firestone RdWilson Blvd (SR 208)  19,900 19,161 22,00024,500 23,000 24,500 23,000

w of Firestone RdWilson Blvd (SR 208) 22,00022,000 20,300

7266 e of Mayport RdWonderwood Dr 12,262

887 e of Regas DriveWonderwood Dr (SR 116) 12,10013,400 12,000 12,800 11,600 10,900 12,000

SR 116 (Wonderwood Dr)  w of Girvin Rd.Wonderwood Dr. (SR 116) 24,500 23,500 24,00025,000 24,500 26,000 24,500 22,000 25,500

SR 116 (Wonderwood Dr) e of Monument Rd.Wonderwood Dr. (SR 116) 30,500 30,000 30,00030,500 31,000 34,500 32,500 30,000 33,500

e of Girvin RdWonderwood Dr. (SR 116) 20,300 20,500 24,00021,500 20,500 22,000 20,500 19,400 23,500

w of Monument RdWonderwood/McCormick ( 21,000 23,500
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w of SR 243 (SIS)Woodwings Rd 350350 350

26 .5 miles s of US 90Yellow Water Rd 2,800 3,000 3,0003,300 2,900 2,700 2,700 2,400 3,100

Between I-10 & Beaver St.Yellow Water Rd 2,860 2,4673,337 2,756

.1 mi n of Argyle Forest Blvd (HPMS)Youngerman Circle 7,500
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